Lo UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURNED TO:

Gary L. Plotnick, Esq.

Schain, Firsel & Burney, Ltd.
222 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1910
Chicago, [llinois 60601-1102

DEFT-11 TORRENS $55.50
TWG13 TRAN 2507 03/62/95 12042:00

WIS CT w94, -8D6218
COOK COUNTY KECORDER )

300506218

' .
“L§ FOURTH AMENDMENT TO_LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS FOURT{i AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS (this "Fourth
Amendment”) is made and <riered into as of the 30th day of June, 1995 (the "Effective
Date”), by and between SANFGRD TAKIFF, COMPANY, a Florida corporation
("Borrower”), and BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS. an lllinois banking corporation,
formerly known as CONTINENTAL BANK, N.A., a naticnal banking association
("Lender™).

RECTIALS
A Lender has loaned to Borrower an amounot not to exceed the principal sum of
$8,100,000.00 (the “Loan") as evidenced by that cenatn-Mortgage Note dated as of April
29, 1999 made by Borrower in favor of Lender (the "Notc™).

B. The Note is secured by, among other things, (i)hsi sertain Mortgage dated
April 29, 1990 made by Borrower in favor of Lender (the "Mortgage™) encumbering certain
real estate legally described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and madz a part hereof (the
“Premises”), which Mortgage was recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
illinois (th= "Cook County Recorder") on May 2, 1990, as Document No. 90232605,
recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of DuPage County, [Hinois (the "DuPag: Rixcorder”)
on May 3, 1990, as Document No. R9C 053528, and registered with the Registral of
Torrens Titles, Cook County, Illinois (the "Registrar™) on May 2, 1990, as Document No.
387781 and (i) that certain Collateral Assignment of Leases and Renis dated April 29,
1990. made by Borrower in favor of Lender (the "Assignment of Rents”; the Note. the
Mortgage, and the Assignment of Rents, together with all other documents executed in
connection with the Loan, hereinafier collectively shali be referred 1o as the "Loan
Documenis™), which Assignment of Rents was recorded with the Cook County Recorder on
May 2, 1990, as Document No. 90202606, recorded with the DuPage County Recorder on
May 3, 1990, as Document No. R90-053529, and registered with the Registration on May

2, 1990, as Document No. 3877818.
| _55“7/}'\
DH

8TZ90SS6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. The obligations of Borrower under the Loan have been guaranteed by
Sanford E. Takiff ("Guarantor”) pursuant o the terms of that certain Guaranty of Payment
and Performance dated April 29, 1990, made by Guarantor in favor of Lender (the

"Guaranty”).

D. On January 1, 1692, L:nder and Borrower entered into a First Amendment to
Loan Documents (the "First Amendment") recorded with the DuPage Recorder on April 28,
1993, as Document No. 93-082384 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder on April
24, 1992, as Document No. 92276739, which First Amendment, among other things,
deferred certain princioal payments until the Matunty Date.

E. On April 1, 1993, Lender and Borrower entered into a Second Amendment to
Loan Documesis {the "Second Amendment”) recorded with the DuPage Recorder on April
28, 1993 as Docuirent No. 93-082385 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder on
Aoril 28, 1993, as Cocument No. 93324217, which Second Amendment, among other
things, extended the Mz tarity Date and modified the Interest Rate.

F. On July 30, 1993 Lender and Borrower entered into a Third Amendment to
Loan Documents (the "Third Arrendment”) recorded with the DuPage Recorder on
December 14, 1993 as Document Nuraber R93-290925 and recorded with the Cook County
Recorder on October 23, 1993 as Docurccnt Number 9385837, which Third Amendment,
among other things, extended the Maturily Datz and modified the Interest Rate.

G. Borrower hereby represents and warrants to Lender that there is no other
mortgage lien currently encumbering the Premises apd.that there are no other liens or
interests now outstanding against the Premise.

H. Berrower and Lender desire to further amend tYe-Note as hereinafter set
forth.

wOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in this
Agreement, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknoviedged by the
parties, Lender and Borrower hereby agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The above Recitals are incorporated herein as if set forth &' length
in the body of this Fourth Amendment.

2. Extension of Maturity Date. The Maturity Date, as defined in the Note, 1s
hereby extended to September 30, 1995. Anyv and all relerences in the Note or other Loan &£
Documents 1o the Maturity Date shall henceforth mean September 30. 1995.

3. Modification_of Interest Rate. Interest shall accrue on the entire amount of
the principal balance outstanding hereurder from the date hereof from time to time at the

48]

2



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

modified interest rate ("Modified Interest Rate") of one-halt of one percent (1/2%) per
annum above the Reference Rate (us defined in the Note).

4. Principal Payments. Commencing on July 1. 1995, and continuing on the
first day of each and every month thereafter until the Maturity Date, Berrower shall make
monthly principal payments in the amount of Forty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($40,000.00) each to Lender.

3. References ir Loan Documents. All references to any of the Lean
Documents in any of the Loan Documents or the Guaranty shall be deemed to refer to such
Loan Decuinents as amended hereby.

6. 12 Defenses. Te induce Lender to enter into this Fourth Amendment.
Borrower heréby iepresents, acknowledges and agrees that it does not now have or hold any
defense to the entorcement of any of the Loan Documents cr any claim against Lender
which might be set-oiT/or credited against any payments due under any of the Loan

Documents.

1. Default Rate; No Waiver of Remedies. The Default Rate {as defined in the
Note) shall continue to be applicable in the event of the failure of Borrower 1o make any
payments of interest and/or principal-»wwhen due under the terms of the Loan Documents, as
herein modified. In addition, and withcut lmiting the foregoing, except only as otherwise
expressly provided in the Loan Documents,.as herein modified, Lender expressly reserves
any and all rights and remedies available to it-ii-ihe event Berrower defaults under any
other terms, conditions and provisions of the Loan/acuments, as herein modified. No
failure to exercise, or delay by Lender in exercising, ary right, power or privilege hereunder
shall operate as a waiver thereof nor shall any single or pritic! exercise of any right, power
or privilege operate as a waiver thereof. The rights and remedies provided in this Fourth
Amendment, the Loan Documents, and the Guaranty, are cumuiative and not exclusive of
cach other or of any right or remedy provided by law or in equity.~Except only as
otherwise expressly provided in the Loan Documents, as herein modified, no notice to or
demand upon Borrower in any instance shall, ir itself, entitle Borrower 15 apy other or
further notice or demand in similar or other circumstances or constitute a waiver of the
right of Lender to any other or further action in any circumstance without nctce-or

demand.

8. Release. As additional consideration of the modification of the Loan
Documents by Lender as herein set forth, Borrower hereby releases and forever discharges
Lender, its agents, servants, employees, directors, officers, attorneys, branches, affiliates,
subsidiaries, successors and assigns and all persons, firms, corporations, and organizations
in its behalf of and from all damage, loss, claims, demands, liabilities, obligations, actions
and cavses cf action whatsoever which Borrower may now have or claim to have against
{ender, as of the Effective Date, whether presently known or unknown, and of every nature
and extent whatsoever on account of or in any way touching, concerning, arising out of or

506219

95




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

founded upon the Loan Documents, as hercin moditied, including but not limited to, all
such loss or damage of any kind heretofore sustained. or that may arisc as a consequence of
the dealings between the partics up to and including the Effective Date. This agreement
and the parties hereto acknowledge and agree that no liability whatsoever is admitted on the
part of any party, except the indebtedness hercin stated under the Loan Documents, as
herein modified, and that al! agreements and understandings between Borrower and Lender
are expressed and embodied in the Loan Documents, as herein modified.

9. Expenses. Borrower shall cither pay directly or reimburse Lender for all of
Lendes's out-of-pocket expenses (including but not limited to attorney’s fees) incurred in
connectio:i with this Fourth Amendment.

10. Erecution of Confirmatory Bocuments. Borrower, upon the request of
Iender, shall execute such confirmator: documents as Lender may reasonably request in
order to implement the purpose and intent of this Fourth Amendmenit.

11.  Status of Loar Zocuments. The Loan Documents, as expressly modified
and amended by this Fourth Amzadment, shall continue in full force and effect, and the
Loan Documents, as thus modificd 2nd amended, ate hereby raufied. confirmed and
approved, and Borrower represents, swarvants and covenants that all representations,
warranties and covenants under the Loax Documents are true and correct as of the date

hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the partics héreto have caused this Third Amendment
to be signed by their duly authorized representatives 2s5.of the date and vear first above

written.

LENDER; BORROWER:
BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS, an
lilinois banking corporation,

formerly kinown as CONTINENTAL
BANK, N.A., SANFORD TAKIFF, COVPANY

a nationa! banking association a Flerida corporation

By: {J &B‘ _ By:

Name: __ o Name:

Peam 1
Title: IR Title: C [k el it

ATTEST: A’ITEST

By: i By: ﬁ lﬂ / M
Name: =~ 3elfrn & Beber Name:
Title: A4 Title: _Sec gffm/

95508218




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned, as Guarantor of the Loan referred to above. pursuant to the
Guaranty, hereby consents to and approves of the foregoing Fourth Amendment (0
Mortgage Note and hereby reaffirm that all of Guarantor’s obligations with respect to the
Guaranty remain in full force and effect. Guarantor hereby acknowledges that all of
Guarantor's obligations with respect to the Guaranty arc unimpaired by the foregoing
Fourth Amendment. Further, the undersigned hercby represents, acknowledges and agrees,
as an inducement to Lender to enter into the Fourih Amendment, that the undersigned does
not now Yave or hold any defense to the enforcement of the Guaranty or any claim against
Lender whizii might be set-off or credited against any payments due under the Guaranty.

Dated as of the 3¢t day of June, 1995.

{—"  SANFORD E. TAKIFF




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

“{L{L\L hb«»\ e 8 Nom} Pubg' ﬁ'ﬁnd for said County, in

amresaldgflo hepaby gertify that l N [ noaiid
of BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS, formerly

ITINENTAL BANK, N.A.. personally known to me te be the same persons
hose nan;?s ar ctively sybscribed to \t?(: &ruﬁm\? instru em such
gamm vy (q ;D[“hj ard
respectively, appeared before me this day in ' person and achnowlcdgcd that !hC} signed and
delivered said insiaument as their own free and volumary act, and as the free and voluntary
act of said Bank, for the uses and purpeses therein set forth.
GIVEN under oy hand and Notarial Seal this 3}‘ 5 day of jalfr

1993.

YARY PUBLIC
[“OFRCIAL SEAL

/ MARY K. FCLEY {
Notary Pbe. State of It nors |
Hy Commission Expees 4-12.96 \

s-.v-N-.a—-

My Con:qlis;}og (’Expires




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINGIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF CCGOK )

i, {L\)Lbd\._}“ JA gwmx_{ . a Notary Public in and for said County, in the

te aforesald do hercby certify that SANFORD TAKIFF and Toobe e AN

i A . of SANFORD TAKIFF, COMPANY. a Florida
corporation, personallv kno 1o me 1o be the same persons whose names are respectively
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President and  Sccies zan _
. respectively, appeared before me this day il\person and
acknowledg\.a that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under iy hand and Notarial Seal this 31J  day of
{

N 7] mpericitt seas
{-\)wLAL M
A \OYHRWML fate of TincTs

My Commission Expires B/28197
I, gy SR N B P

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

[, \\.\om}x A ’5«,:;501# , a Notar: Public in and for said County, in the
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that SANFCRD-E. TAKIFF, individually and
personally known to ine to be the person whose name is suoscribed to the foregoing
instrument individually as Guarantor appeared before me this 4ay in person and
acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrurienis as his fre¢ and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

o F oMy

T By e

{'pToans stharend con
draft o1 CT'1193 glp




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFREIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PRIEMISES

ARLINGTON_HEICITS

LOT L IN THE RESUDBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN ARLINGTON INDUSTRIAL AND
RESEARCH .CENTER UNIT NO. 12, A RESUDBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 AND 3 IN
ARLINGTON INDUSTRIAL AND RESEARCH CENTER UNIT 9, BEING A SUBDIVISION
OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE
11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, (LLINOIS.

Address of Propecty: 1331 West Dundee Road
Arlington Heights, lilinois

Permanen’ To. Number: 03-07-102-019

CHICAGO RIDGE

PARCEL 1

LCT 2 IN CHICACO RICGE MALL SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH:ZAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIAD PRINCIPAL MERIDIANJIN COOK COUNTY,
iLLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

PERPETUAL NON-ENXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND CEGRESS OVER RING
ROAD AND ACCESS ROAD AS DESCRIBED IN "UTURE DEVELOPMENT PARCELS
AGREEMENT NRECORDED AS DOCUMENT 45484411, AND A" PERPETUAL
NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR PARKING a5 DEFINED IN OPERATING
AGREEMENT RECCRDED AS DOCUMENT 25484410 A5 CREATED BY EASEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 28, 1931 AND RECORDID-JANUARY 12, 1982 AS
DOCUMENT 26109859.

Address of Property: 9600 South Ridgeland Avchue
Chicago Ridge, illinois

Permanent Tax Number: 24-07-216-019




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFF@HACOPY

Lot L IN SAGCA SUBDIVISION, BEING A TRACT OF LAND iN THE SOUTHEAST /4
OF THE NORTHEAST i/4 OF SECTICN 15, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COO COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING - .
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 9, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 265C1619.

CARCEL |

PARCEL 2

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID,
AS CREATED BY INSTRUMFENT OATED NOVEMBER 29, 1932 AND RECORDED
FEBRUARY 9, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26501621 OVER AND UPON THE WEST 8 FEET
OF THE SOUTH 203 FEET OF THE NORTH 243 FCET OF THE WEST 35 FELET OF
THE EAST 378 FLEET LYING WEST OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF
MANNIEM ROAD, AS DEDICATED, OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE CAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHEAST /4 OF SECTION LG, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRIMCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCULUSIVE EASEMENT BY VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN
TRAFFIC FOR INGRESS, 'FORESS AND PARKING CREATED BY GRANT OF
RECIPROCAL EASEMENT RECCPOED FEBRUARY 9, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 2650162}
OVER AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING ODESCRIBED LAND [MPROVED FOR
VEHICULAR PARKING AND PEDCGTRIAN SIDEWALKS AND WALKWAYS:

THE SOUTH J393.0 FEET OF THZ NORWM 443.0 FEET {EXCEPT THE WEST 660.0
FECT THCREOF) AND (TXCEPT THAT FART THEREOF TAKEN FOR HIGHWAY
PURPOSES FOR LAGRANGE ROAD (KEAN QVENUE)} ACCORDING TO DOCUMENT
¥0. 10123563 RECORDED IN THE OFFICT OF THUE RECORDER OF DEEDS) OF
MANNKEIM ROAD (ALSO KNOWN AS LAGRANCE POAD OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTICR 16, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CCOK COUNTY,
ILLINOQIS.

AND

“OT '3 IN ORLAND CENTER SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NGRTHEAST /4 OF
SECTION 1G, TOWNSHI2 36 NORTH, RANCE 12 EAST OF THE THRD. PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINO!S

Address of Property: 15300 South taGrarge Road
Orland Pack, {linois

Permanent Tax Number: 27-16-201-015




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

DES PLAINES

LOT 80 IN KOSIOL AND WEDGEWOOD RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20 AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19,
ALL N TOWNSHIP 4t NORTI, RANGE 12 EAST CF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. h

Address of Property: 850 Oakton Strect
Des Plaines, llinois

Permanent Tax Number: (9-20-320-04%

SCITAUMBURG

LOT 2 IN SAGA SUBD{VISIOM BEING A RFESUBDIVISICN OF LOT 1 IN SUSAN'S
SUBDIVISION (N PART G¢ TUHE SCUTHEASY 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AS REGISTERED
WITH THE RECGISTRAR OF ©iEDS ON FEBRUARY 24, 1982 AS DOCUMENT
NO. LR3250981, IN COOX COUNTY, i .LINOIS.

Address of Property: 800 East Goif Road
Schaumburg, liilnes

Permanent Tax Number:  07-11-400-072




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

!‘Uﬂ{)ﬂi\ NIRRT

PARCEL 1: LOT 1IN FOX VALLEY YAST UE G[O‘J 1 UNH N3Q. 10, BEING A SUBDIVI"
SION OF LOT 2 IN FOX VALLEY EAST REGION UNIT NO. §, BEING A PART OF SEC-
TION 21, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MENID-
PAM, ACCORDING TO THE 'LAT OF SAID FOX VALLEY EAST REGION .1 UNIT NO. 10,
ARCONDED LECEMITR 28, 1981 AS DQCUMENT 1B1-949541, IN DUPAGE COUNTY,
ILILINOIS. ‘

PARCEL 2t A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT, CREATED AND GRANTED AS AN
APPURTENANCE TO PARCEL | ADOVE, ACROSS & UPON THE FOX VALLEY CEN-
TER RING ROAD, AS ESTABLISHED DY AND CONTAINED IN ARTICLE X,
PARAGRAPIELL SGBPARAGRAM (D) (1)} OF THAT CERTAIN EASEMENT AND OPER-
ATING AGREEMEREDATED JULY 28, 1975 AND RECOQDED SEPTRMDER 11, 1075 AS
NOCUMENT W75-48045 FON INGRESS & ECRESS TO PARCEL L ABOVE, SUCIH FASE-
MENT TO BE SUBJECTAD THE TERMS & CONDI lIION‘; THEREIN PROVIDED,

VARCEL 3 NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS & PARKING FOR
TIND BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1/ ABQVE AS CREATED BY EASEMENT ACREEMERT Y

AN DETWEEN LASALLE NATIGHAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST ACREE-
MENT DATED ROVEMBER [, 1974 AND l(hGWN AS TRUST NUMNDEIL 47699 AND SACA
PHOPERTY MANAGEMENT COUDORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION DATED

DECEMBEI 29, 1903 AND RECORDED JARUANY 1, 1934 AS DOCUMENT 1184-012835,
OVER THE FOLLOWING LAND: ‘

LOT 2 1IN FOX VALLEY EAST REGION UN.T NO, L0, BEING A SUDDIVISICH OF
LOT 2, IN FOX VALLEY EAST RECION 1 UNIT DBEING A PARY OF SECTION 21,
TOWNSHIP 13 NORVH, RANGE 9, EAST OF TUF THIRD CRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID FOX VALLLY REGION I, UNIT NO. 10,
RECORDLED AS DOCUMERT NO. R83-94954, IN DUi".AGF COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

i :
PARCEL 4 HON-EXCLUSIVE CROSS CASEMENT.FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1
ABOQVE, AS NESERVED AND SET FORTH OM THE PLAT OFFTOX VALLEY LASY
REGION"Y UnIT NO. [0 RECONRDED DECEMDER 211 1983 AS DQCOMENT 1831-94954,

OVIY HIE FOLLOWING LAND: A STRIP OF LAND 15 F[‘LI‘ IN WIETIL LYING WESY
OF AND ADJOIMING PANCEL 1, AFCRESAID., ¢!

i

1

Address of Property: 4400 FOX VALLE*'-CEHTEH ONTVE
- AUTOPA, TLLINOIS -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

GLENDALE HEIGMS

THAT PART OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHID 40 NORTH, RANGE 1}, EAST OF TUE TIIRY
PIINCHPAL BISUDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: NECINNING AT THI INTERSEC-
TIOH OF THI CENTERUNE OF ARMY TRA. ADAD WITHi THE CENTERLINE OF
NLOOMINGIZALY ROAD: THENCE NORTHWESTWARYD ALGNG THE CENTERLINE OF
SAID ARMY TRAIL ROAD, NCRTH 78 DECHEES 41 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WERT, A
DISTANCE OF 30554 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL A IN "PLAZA
WESTLAKE SHOPPING CENTVER SUI ACCORDING TO THE DPLAT TIHREOF
RECONBED SEPTEMRER 7, 1378 AS DOCUMENT NO. R78-84963, AND ACCORDING
TO A CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION RECORDED JANUARY 23, 1979 AS DOCU-
MENT NO. 179-06724; THENCE NORTIHERLY ALONG TUIE COURSES OF SAID PAR-
CEL A, NORTH 00 DEGREES 20 MINUTLES 22 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE QF 50.92
FEET TO A PGINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID ARMY TRAIL ROAD: THENCE
NORTHWESTIRRLY ALONG A CURVED LINE, CONVEXED TO Tilli NGRTIEAST, OF
TLED FREET I HADIUS, FOR AN ARC LENGTII OF .60.06 FEET 70 A POINT OF
TANCENCY: THERCS NORTH 47 DECREES 39 MINUTES 138 SECONDS WEST, A DIS-
TANCE OF £3.27 YERT TO A POINT OF CURVATURE: THENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ALONG A CURVED LINE, CONVEXED TO THE SCUTHWEST, 25.0 FEET IN RADIUS,
FORAN ANC LENGTH OF 20,99 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; TIHENCE NORTH
03 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 60.0 FEET: THENCE
SOUTH 09 DECREES 39 MINUTRS38 SECCNDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 370.0 FEET TO
A DPOINT ON T CENTERLINE OF-DLOOMINCDALE NOAD; THENCE SQUTIIWARD

ALONG THE SAID CENTERLINE COF LLOOMINCDALR ROAD, SOUTI! 00 DEGREERS 20

MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST, A DISTAXCE OF 253.07 FEET TO THE POINT GF DEGIN-
HING, EXCEDPTING FROM THE ANOVE DJZSCRIDED TRACT THOSE PARTS TAKEN

USED Ol DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC 1OAD PURPOSES, IN DUDPACLE COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRLSS FORU THE DENEFIT OF PARCEL
AS CREATED DY AGREEMENT AS TO EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS FROM CiEN-
TRAL NATIONAL DANK IN CHICAGO, AS TRUSTIE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED FEBRUARY 20, 1970 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 22912 17O THE
HOUFMAN GROUP, THC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, DATED JULY M, 1978 AHD
RECORDED AUCUST 129, 1978 AS DOCUMENT R73-01293, AND AMENDMENT
RECORDED MAY 2, 1982 AS DOCUMENT R32-17105, CVER THI-FOLLOWING LAND:
THAT PART OF THE SOUTI! 1/2 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP AL RORTH, RANCE L0,
EAST OF THE TIHRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRINED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENC-
ING AT THE  CHNTRERLINE INTERSECTIONS OF ARMY TRAIL-TR0AD AND
HL.COMINGDALLIL NOAD NORTIL, 70 DECREES 43 MINUTES 34 SSCOMDS WEST
ALONG TIIE CENTER OF ARMY TRAIWL WOAD 383.5) FEET: THENCE NORTH 00
DEGRIELS 20 MINUTES 22 SECONDS FAST 50.92 FEET TG THE POINT OF DROGINNING;
THENCE THROQUGH A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A CHORD DEARING OF RORTH
23 DEGRTES Of MINUTES 33 SECONDS WEST AND A NADIUS OF 67.85 FRET; 56.11
FEET, THENCE NORTIT 47 DECREES 19 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST, 65.00 FEET;
THENCE TURQUGHL A CURVE TO THE RIGHT NAVING A CIIORD BEARING OF
NORTIH 23 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST AND A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET,
20,33 FEET: THENCE NORTH 00 DECREES 20 MINUTES 272 SECONDS EAT, G0.00
FEET: THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 33 SECONDS EAST, 179.00 FEET 70O
THE CENTER OF BLCOMINGDALE ROAD; THENCE NORTH 08 DEGREES 20 MINUTES
22 SECONDS EAST  ALONG  SAID  CENTER OF ROAD 30 FEET:

A-5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




s UNOFFICIAL COPY

THENCE NQUTII 03 DECREES 39 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST 419.00 FEET; THENCE
SOUTIE 0 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 22 SECONDS BAST 90,00 FEET: TIHENCE THROUCH
A CURVED T THE LEFT HAVING A CHORD BEARING SOQUTIT 23 DECNEES, 11
MINUTES 10 SECOMDS FAST, AND A RADIUS OF 65.00 FERT, 52.87 FEET: THRENCY
SCGUTH AT DEGREES 33 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST, 65.00 FEET: THENCE THROUGH
A CURVE TO TiHE RICHT HAVING A CHORD DEARING SOUTH 23 DEGREES U
MINUTES 31 SECONDS FASY AND A RADIUS OF 27.85 FEET TO A POINT OF
FHTERSECTION WIMHE THIEE NORTH RIGHT CGF WAY OF ARMY TIRAIL ROAD:; THEMCE
SOUTH T8 DEGREES A1 MINUTES 34 SECONDS BEAST ALONG SAID MICHT OF WAY 10
T POINT OF DBEGINNING, EXCEDPTING FIROM THIE ADOVE DESCRIDEDN TRACT

THOSE PARTS THEREQF HERETCFONRE TAKEN, USED ONL DEDICAYED FOR PUDLIC -

HOAL PURDPOSES, IN DUPACLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address of Proocriy: 2150 M OQHINGDALL ROAD

—— A ——t—

GLENDALE HEJGHTS, TLLINCIS

R R —

Permanent Tax Nupiper: (02-22-400-00 )
- . s

A-6

4 R A W G e e B4 e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




